
Marywood (11-9, 4-5) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (14-6, 7-2)
02/04/26 at Griffin Complex/Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Marywood 69

Gwynedd Mercy 94

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Griffin Complex/Gwynedd Valley, Pa.
Referees: R.J. Bretz, Myron Hendricks, Danny Hargrove

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Marywood 37 32 69
Gwynedd Mercy 44 50 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Andrew Quinn * 23 5-9 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 13
1 Collin Himmelberg * 21 3-9 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 11
11 Michel Loftin * 25 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 0 7
13 Ty Cheyney * 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 5 0 0 2
30 Pedro Lugo * 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Joe Macciocco 23 4-10 1-4 5-6 1-3 4 0 5 3 0 3 14
23 Shilo Bivins 26 4-11 1-5 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 2 1 4 10
25 Zack Patetta 22 3-6 0-0 3-8 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 9
12 Noah Perry 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 3
15 Reece Garvin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Carpenter 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Noah Reiser 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Max Maslowski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 10-29 11-18 7-21 28 15 15 21 1 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 7-17   41.18% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 3-12   25.00% 11-18   61.11%
Total 24-56   42.9% 10-29   34.5% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Collin
Himmelberg,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 D.J. Johnson * 31 9-12 0-3 5-5 0-10 10 1 3 3 0 3 23
11 Bruce Smith * 25 5-14 0-1 2-4 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 1 12
13 Jalen Snead * 24 5-7 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 5 3 2 4 11
12 Dylan Harris * 25 2-4 2-4 3-3 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 9
30 Dashon Lewis * 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
14 Jake Okon 7 4-4 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 11
35 Kelvin Crawford 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
10 Devin Benson 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 5
5 Zaiyin Keys 9 1-4 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5
0 Mazen Sayed 20 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 2 4
31 Cam Lane 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Chase Rovito 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
4 Pat Bean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
22 Caleb Starks 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Harold Best 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Kaden Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 7-21 17-21 7-29 36 17 23 14 5 14 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33% 4-11   36.36% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 19-33   57.58% 3-10   30.00% 9-11   81.82%



Total 35-63   55.6% 7-21   33.3% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 35 2nd-
06:58



1st Half Box Score
Marywood 37

Gwynedd Mercy 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Andrew Quinn 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

1 Collin Himmelberg 12 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 9
11 Michel Loftin 15 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
13 Ty Cheyney 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 2
30 Pedro Lugo 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Joe Macciocco 11 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 7
23 Shilo Bivins 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 7
25 Zack Patetta 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Noah Perry 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Reece Garvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Noah Reiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Max Maslowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 7-17 0-0 3-12 15 8 8 10 0 4 37
48.4% 41.2% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 D.J. Johnson 17 5-6 0-1 4-4 0-6 6 1 2 3 0 1 14
11 Bruce Smith 14 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
13 Jalen Snead 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 1 4 5
12 Dylan Harris 14 2-3 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Dashon Lewis 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Jake Okon 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
35 Kelvin Crawford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Devin Benson 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Zaiyin Keys 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mazen Sayed 15 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 4
31 Cam Lane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chase Rovito 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Pat Bean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Caleb Starks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Harold Best 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kaden Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 4-11 8-10 2-13 15 4 10 6 1 7 44
53.3% 36.4% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Marywood 32

Gwynedd Mercy 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Andrew Quinn 10 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 11

1 Collin Himmelberg 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Michel Loftin 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ty Cheyney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
30 Pedro Lugo 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Joe Macciocco 12 1-4 0-1 5-6 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 3 7
23 Shilo Bivins 17 1-7 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 2 3
25 Zack Patetta 11 3-4 0-0 3-8 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
12 Noah Perry 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Reece Garvin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Carpenter 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Noah Reiser 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Max Maslowski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 3-12 11-18 4-9 13 7 7 11 1 7 32
36.0% 25.0% 61.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 D.J. Johnson 14 4-6 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 2 9
11 Bruce Smith 11 4-7 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 10
13 Jalen Snead 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 0 6
12 Dylan Harris 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 2
30 Dashon Lewis 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
14 Jake Okon 3 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 6
35 Kelvin Crawford 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
10 Devin Benson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
5 Zaiyin Keys 7 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5

Mazen Sayed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
31 Cam Lane 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Chase Rovito 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
4 Pat Bean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
22 Caleb Starks 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Harold Best 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Kaden Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-33 3-10 9-11 5-16 21 13 13 8 4 7 50
57.6% 30.0% 81.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marywood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd Mercy
MISS 3PTR by LOFTIN,MICHEL 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRUCE
19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DASHON

-- ASSIST  by SNEAD,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by CHEYNEY,TY 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
18:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DASHON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRUCE
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
17:58 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHEYNEY,TY 17:44
17:43 STEAL  by SNEAD,JALEN

FOUL  by CHEYNEY,TY 17:41
17:41 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
17:41 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
17:41 SUB IN by OKON,JAKE
17:41 SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN
17:41 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DASHON
17:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRUCE

TURNOVER  by CHEYNEY,TY 17:32
17:31 STEAL  by OKON,JAKE
17:29 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OKON,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 16:58
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ANDREW --

16:42 FOUL  by SNEAD,JALEN
16:42 SUB IN by SMITH,BRUCE
16:42 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

16:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by LOFTIN,MICHEL --
MISS JUMPER by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYED,MAZEN
15:48 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DJ

-- ASSIST  by SAYED,MAZEN
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:30 2-12 H 10
ASSIST  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN --

15:16 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by OKON,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by SAYED,MAZEN

GOOD LAYUP by LOFTIN,MICHEL(in the paint) 14:56 4-15 H 11
14:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRUCE

REBOUND DEF by LUGO,PEDRO --
FOUL TECH by TEAM 14:18

14:18 MISS FT by KEYS,ZAIYIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BIVINS,SHILO 14:18
SUB IN by PATETTA,ZACK 14:18
SUB OUT by LUGO,PEDRO 14:18
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 14:18

14:18 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
14:18 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
14:18 SUB IN by KEYS,ZAIYIN
14:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ
14:18 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN
14:18 SUB OUT by OKON,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SAYED,MAZEN



14:07 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BIVINS,SHILO 13:50 7-17 H 10
ASSIST  by CHEYNEY,TY --
FOUL  by BIVINS,SHILO 13:25
SUB IN by PERRY,NOAH 13:25
SUB IN by MACCIOCCO,JOE 13:25
SUB OUT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 13:25
SUB OUT by CHEYNEY,TY 13:25

13:19 7-19 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SAYED,MAZEN
-- ASSIST  by SNEAD,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by LOFTIN,MICHEL 12:55 10-19 H 9
ASSIST  by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
FOUL  by LOFTIN,MICHEL 12:42

12:32 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by PATETTA,ZACK --
GOOD LAYUP by MACCIOCCO,JOE(in the paint) 12:20 12-19 H 7

12:02 TURNOVER  by SNEAD,JALEN
STEAL  by PERRY,NOAH 12:00
MISS LAYUP by MACCIOCCO,JOE 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYED,MAZEN
11:50 MISS JUMPER by SNEAD,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,NOAH 11:39 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by LOFTIN,MICHEL --

11:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
11:34 SUB IN by LEWIS,DASHON
11:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DJ
11:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN
11:34 SUB OUT by KEYS,ZAIYIN
11:34 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
11:34 SUB OUT by SAYED,MAZEN
11:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
10:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DJ

STEAL  by BIVINS,SHILO 10:47
TURNOVER  by BIVINS,SHILO 10:46

10:45 STEAL  by SNEAD,JALEN
10:40 TURNOVER  by SNEAD,JALEN

STEAL  by PATETTA,ZACK 10:39
MISS 3PTR by MACCIOCCO,JOE 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN
10:24 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DJ
MISS LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK 10:01
REBOUND OFF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD LAYUP by BIVINS,SHILO(in the paint) 09:58 17-22 H 5

09:47 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BIVINS,SHILO(in the paint) 09:29 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by MACCIOCCO,JOE --

09:07 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by PATETTA,ZACK --
MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,SHILO 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRUCE
08:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRUCE

REBOUND DEF by LOFTIN,MICHEL --
FOUL  by PERRY,NOAH 08:30
TURNOVER  by PERRY,NOAH 08:30
SUB IN by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 08:30
SUB IN by LUGO,PEDRO 08:30
SUB IN by QUINN,ANDREW 08:30



SUB OUT by PATETTA,ZACK 08:30
SUB OUT by BIVINS,SHILO 08:30
SUB OUT by LOFTIN,MICHEL 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN
08:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRUCE
08:11 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DASHON

-- REBOUND OFF by SAYED,MAZEN
FOUL  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 08:11

08:11 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by SAYED,MAZEN
08:11 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by SAYED,MAZEN
08:11 SUB IN by BENSON,DEVIN
08:11 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by MACCIOCCO,JOE 07:57 21-26 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57

07:47 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by BENSON,DEVIN

FOUL  by LUGO,PEDRO 07:31
TURNOVER  by LUGO,PEDRO 07:31

07:16 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DJ
-- ASSIST  by SAYED,MAZEN

07:00 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DJ
SUB IN by CHEYNEY,TY 07:00
SUB IN by PATETTA,ZACK 07:00
SUB OUT by LUGO,PEDRO 07:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,NOAH 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
07:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 06:55
06:40 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DJ

-- ASSIST  by SNEAD,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
06:12 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BENSON,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DJ
MISS 3PTR by MACCIOCCO,JOE 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,DEVIN
05:43 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHEYNEY,TY(in the paint) 05:23 23-38 H 15
05:02 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 04:52 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by MACCIOCCO,JOE --

04:24 MISS 3PTR by SAYED,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 04:08 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by CHEYNEY,TY --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PATETTA,ZACK --
TURNOVER  by QUINN,ANDREW 03:38

03:37 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DJ
03:37 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DJ

SUB IN by BIVINS,SHILO 03:37
SUB IN by LOFTIN,MICHEL 03:37
SUB OUT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:37
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 03:37

03:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN
03:37 SUB IN by SMITH,BRUCE
03:37 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DASHON
03:37 SUB OUT by BENSON,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 03:33 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by CHEYNEY,TY --

03:31 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DYLAN



SUB IN by LUGO,PEDRO 03:31
SUB OUT by PATETTA,ZACK 03:31
FOUL TECH by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 03:24

03:18 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 03:09

03:08 STEAL  by SMITH,BRUCE
02:58 TURNOVER  by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 02:43
02:43 BLOCK  by SNEAD,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
FOUL  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 02:42

02:42 32-40 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
02:42 32-41 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ

SUB IN by QUINN,ANDREW 02:42
SUB OUT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 02:42
GOOD LAYUP by LOFTIN,MICHEL(in the paint) 02:27 34-41 H 7

02:06 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DJ
STEAL  by BIVINS,SHILO 02:05

01:48 FOUL  by SAYED,MAZEN
SUB IN by MACCIOCCO,JOE 01:48
SUB IN by PATETTA,ZACK 01:48
SUB OUT by LUGO,PEDRO 01:48
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 01:48

01:34 FOUL  by SMITH,BRUCE
SUB IN by QUINN,ANDREW 01:34
SUB OUT by CHEYNEY,TY 01:34
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 01:30
REBOUND OFF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD 3PTR by MACCIOCCO,JOE 01:18 37-41 H 4

00:54 MISS 3PTR by SAYED,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by LOFTIN,MICHEL --
TURNOVER  by LOFTIN,MICHEL 00:45

00:43 STEAL  by SNEAD,JALEN
FOUL  by LOFTIN,MICHEL 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by SNEAD,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by SNEAD,JALEN
00:41 SUB IN by LEWIS,DASHON
00:41 SUB IN by OKON,JAKE
00:41 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN
00:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRUCE

TURNOVER  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB IN by LUGO,PEDRO 00:34
SUB IN by GARVIN,REECE 00:34
SUB IN by CHEYNEY,TY 00:34
SUB OUT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 00:34
SUB OUT by PATETTA,ZACK 00:34
SUB OUT by LOFTIN,MICHEL 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN
00:34 SUB IN by SMITH,BRUCE
00:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DASHON
00:34 SUB OUT by OKON,JAKE
00:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRUCE
00:04 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marywood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd Mercy



19:45 37-46 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRUCE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by CHEYNEY,TY 19:33
19:11 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNEAD,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 18:56 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN --

18:36 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DASHON
REBOUND DEF by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by LOFTIN,MICHEL 18:23

18:20 STEAL  by HARRIS,DYLAN
18:18 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by CHEYNEY,TY 18:09

18:08 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DJ
FOUL  by CHEYNEY,TY 18:05
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 18:05

18:05 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DASHON
18:05 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DASHON
17:59 FOUL  by SNEAD,JALEN

GOOD DUNK by BIVINS,SHILO(in the paint) 17:47 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by QUINN,ANDREW --
SUB IN by BIVINS,SHILO 17:41
SUB IN by MACCIOCCO,JOE 17:41
SUB OUT by CHEYNEY,TY 17:41
SUB OUT by LOFTIN,MICHEL 17:41

17:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DJ
REBOUND DEF by LUGO,PEDRO --
MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,SHILO 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN
17:03 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MACCIOCCO,JOE 16:38
16:38 BLOCK  by SNEAD,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DYLAN
16:30 MISS LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 16:24 45-54 H 9
ASSIST  by BIVINS,SHILO --

16:05 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DASHON

MISS LAYUP by MACCIOCCO,JOE 15:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DASHON

15:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRUCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 15:29
15:29 MISS FT by SMITH,BRUCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:29 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRUCE

SUB IN by PATETTA,ZACK 15:29
SUB OUT by LUGO,PEDRO 15:29

15:29 SUB IN by OKON,JAKE
15:29 SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN
15:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DASHON
15:29 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK(in the paint) 15:22 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by QUINN,ANDREW --

15:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by OKON,JAKE

15:01 TURNOVER  by OKON,JAKE
STEAL  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 15:00
TURNOVER  by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 14:58



14:57 STEAL  by SAYED,MAZEN
14:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE

BLOCK  by BIVINS,SHILO 14:53
REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK(in the paint) 14:45 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by MACCIOCCO,JOE --

14:02 49-60 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OKON,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DYLAN

14:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PERRY,NOAH 14:01
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 14:01

13:48 FOUL  by SAYED,MAZEN
SUB IN by QUINN,ANDREW 13:48
SUB OUT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 13:48

13:44 FOUL  by OKON,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRUCE
13:23 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DYLAN
FOUL  by QUINN,ANDREW 13:23

13:23 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
SUB IN by LOFTIN,MICHEL 13:23
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 13:23

13:23 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
13:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRUCE
12:55 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by OKON,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by SNEAD,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by MACCIOCCO,JOE 12:38

12:38 BLOCK  by OKON,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN

12:34 49-68 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:31
TURNOVER  by PERRY,NOAH 12:20

12:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DJ
12:20 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN
12:08 49-70 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DASHON
12:01 SUB IN by LEWIS,DASHON
12:01 SUB OUT by OKON,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

11:35 49-72 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PATETTA,ZACK 11:17

11:14 STEAL  by SAYED,MAZEN
11:07 49-74 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRUCE
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,NOAH 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHEYNEY,TY 10:32
10:32 MISS FT by SMITH,BRUCE
10:32 49-75 H 26 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRUCE

SUB IN by GARVIN,REECE 10:32
SUB IN by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 10:32
SUB IN by LUGO,PEDRO 10:32
SUB OUT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 10:32
SUB OUT by PATETTA,ZACK 10:32
SUB OUT by PERRY,NOAH 10:32

10:32 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
10:32 SUB IN by BENSON,DEVIN
10:32 SUB IN by KEYS,ZAIYIN



10:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DASHON
10:32 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN
10:32 SUB OUT by SAYED,MAZEN

MISS LAYUP by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 10:31
10:31 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,KELVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRUCE
10:25 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRUCE

REBOUND DEF by LOFTIN,MICHEL --
10:08 FOUL  by KEYS,ZAIYIN

GOOD FT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 10:08 50-75 H 25
GOOD FT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 10:08 51-75 H 24

09:52 51-78 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,ZAIYIN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,SHILO 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

09:28 MISS JUMPER by KEYS,ZAIYIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KELVIN

09:24 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
STEAL  by BIVINS,SHILO 09:24
MISS 3PTR by GARVIN,REECE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
09:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN
09:24 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
09:17 51-80 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DJ
09:13 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
09:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRUCE

MISS 3PTR by LOFTIN,MICHEL 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

FOUL  by GARVIN,REECE 08:47
08:47 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,SHILO 08:47
08:39 51-82 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KELVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEYS,ZAIYIN
TURNOVER  by LUGO,PEDRO 08:14

07:52 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHEYNEY,TY 07:48
SUB OUT by GARVIN,REECE 07:48

07:41 FOUL  by BENSON,DEVIN
TURNOVER  by CHEYNEY,TY 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DJ
FOUL  by CHEYNEY,TY 07:34

07:34 51-83 H 32 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DYLAN
07:34 51-84 H 33 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DYLAN

SUB IN by QUINN,ANDREW 07:34
SUB OUT by HIMMELBERG,COLLIN 07:34
MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,SHILO 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,DEVIN
06:58 51-86 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:32 53-86 H 33
06:16 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,ZAIYIN

REBOUND DEF by LOFTIN,MICHEL --
MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,SHILO 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ
05:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by PATETTA,ZACK 05:51
SUB IN by PERRY,NOAH 05:51
SUB IN by MACCIOCCO,JOE 05:51
SUB OUT by LUGO,PEDRO 05:51
SUB OUT by CHEYNEY,TY 05:51
SUB OUT by LOFTIN,MICHEL 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by BEAN,PAT



05:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN
05:36 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,ZAIYIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
05:32 53-88 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KELVIN(in the paint)
05:08 FOUL  by KEYS,ZAIYIN

GOOD FT by BIVINS,SHILO 05:08 54-88 H 34
MISS FT by BIVINS,SHILO 05:08
REBOUND OFF by PATETTA,ZACK --

05:08 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
05:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,ANDREW 05:03 57-88 H 31
ASSIST  by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
FOUL  by QUINN,ANDREW 04:51

04:51 57-89 H 32 GOOD FT by KEYS,ZAIYIN
04:51 57-90 H 33 GOOD FT by KEYS,ZAIYIN
04:51 SUB IN by ROVITO,CHASE
04:51 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS DUNK by BIVINS,SHILO 04:37
04:37 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,KELVIN

REBOUND OFF by PATETTA,ZACK --
04:37 FOUL  by KEYS,ZAIYIN

GOOD FT by PATETTA,ZACK 04:37 58-90 H 32
MISS FT by PATETTA,ZACK 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BIVINS,SHILO --
GOOD LAYUP by PATETTA,ZACK(in the paint) 04:26 60-90 H 30
ASSIST  by QUINN,ANDREW --

04:14 TURNOVER  by ROVITO,CHASE
STEAL  by PERRY,NOAH 04:12
TURNOVER  by PERRY,NOAH 04:11

04:10 STEAL  by KEYS,ZAIYIN

04:07 60-92 H 32
GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD,KELVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENSON,DEVIN
03:56 FOUL  by BENSON,DEVIN

GOOD FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:56 61-92 H 31
GOOD FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:56 62-92 H 30

03:56 SUB IN by LANE,CAM
03:56 SUB IN by STARKS,CALEB
03:56 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KELVIN
03:56 SUB OUT by KEYS,ZAIYIN
03:39 TURNOVER  by ROVITO,CHASE

STEAL  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:38
03:36 FOUL  by BEAN,PAT

GOOD FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:36 63-92 H 29
GOOD FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 03:36 64-92 H 28
SUB IN by GARVIN,REECE 03:36
SUB OUT by QUINN,ANDREW 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by BEST,HAROLD
03:36 SUB OUT by BENSON,DEVIN
03:18 MISS LAYUP by BEAN,PAT

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,SHILO --
03:04 FOUL  by BEAN,PAT
03:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by PATETTA,ZACK 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PATETTA,ZACK 03:04
REBOUND OFF by MACCIOCCO,JOE --
SUB IN by CARPENTER,ZACH 03:04
SUB OUT by PERRY,NOAH 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by MACCIOCCO,JOE(in the paint) 02:56 66-92 H 26

02:39 TURNOVER  by BEAN,PAT
STEAL  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 02:37

02:37 FOUL  by BEAN,PAT



MISS FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 02:37 67-92 H 25

02:17 MISS 3PTR by BEST,HAROLD
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAN,PAT

02:07 TURNOVER  by ROVITO,CHASE
STEAL  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 02:05
TURNOVER  by MACCIOCCO,JOE 02:04

02:02 STEAL  by BEST,HAROLD
01:59 SUB IN by STEWART,KADEN
01:59 SUB OUT by BEAN,PAT
01:50 MISS 3PTR by STARKS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by PATETTA,ZACK --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,ZACH 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KADEN
01:02 TURNOVER  by STEWART,KADEN

STEAL  by BIVINS,SHILO 01:01
TURNOVER  by BIVINS,SHILO 00:58
SUB IN by MASLOWSKI,MAX 00:56
SUB IN by REISER,NOAH 00:56
SUB OUT by MACCIOCCO,JOE 00:56
SUB OUT by BIVINS,SHILO 00:56

00:31 TURNOVER  by ROVITO,CHASE
00:16 FOUL  by STARKS,CALEB

MISS FT by PATETTA,ZACK 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PATETTA,ZACK 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STARKS,CALEB
00:09 67-94 H 27 GOOD DUNK by LANE,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STARKS,CALEB
00:02 FOUL  by LANE,CAM

GOOD FT by PATETTA,ZACK 00:02 68-94 H 26
GOOD FT by PATETTA,ZACK 00:02 69-94 H 25


